Description
The Compact 100X Pan, Tilt, Zoom (PTZ)
Dome camera is intended for use with all
ADT branded Digital Video Recorders
except the A-SDR401 Series. This PTZ
camera features a modular connection
for power, video and RS485 control data
interface.  With the TX series dome

• Built-in RS485 Telemetry
Receiver/Driver
Ordering Guide
SCN# Item
A-CC10PTZK PTZ Dome, 10X optical,
10X digital, 1-ch dome
interface, 60’ cable
TX1B Dome Interface,
transmitter, 1-channel
(included with dome)
TX4B Dome Interface,
transmitter, 4-channel
VDMWC Mount, pendant, wall,
ceiling
Compact 10X Pan, Tilt, Zoom
Impact Resistant Dome Camera
PTZ Vandal Resistant
Color Dome Camera
4-ch and 1-ch Dome Interface
(shown with optional
VDMWC mount)
SPECIFICATION
Camera/Optics
Scanning System  2:1 Interlace
Scanning Frequency (H/V) 15.734 KHz / 59.94 Hz
Image sensor  1/4'' Sony Super-HAD Color CCD
Effective Pixels No.  768(H) x 494(V)
Resolution  430 TV lines
Minimum Illumination  1.5 Lux
Video Output Level  1.0Vp-p 75 ohms, composite
S/N Ratio  48dB
Lens  10X Zoom (Video AF), 3.15mm ~ 31.5mm
Zoom Ratio  10X Optical, 10X Digital
Sync System  Internal
Protocol support Fastrax 2,Pelco D
Effective View Angle 48˚ (Wide) to 6.5˚ (Tele)
Dome Control Functions
Focus Mode Auto / Manual
Auto Exposure Auto / Shutter priority / Iris priority / Manual
White Balance Auto / Indoor / Outdoor / Manual
Iris Control Auto / Manual (F1.8~F32)
Gain Control AGC On / Off (30dB max.)
Shutter Speed Normal~1/10,000
Back Light On / Off
Sharpness 0 ~ 15 steps
Brightness 0 ~ 90 steps
Display  On / Off
Pan angle 0˚ ~ 359˚
Tilt angle 0˚ ~ 90˚
Pan Speed  120˚ /sec
Tilt Speed 120˚ /sec
Scan Speed 7˚ /sec
Preset 16 Positions
Guard Tour 1 guard tour consisting of up to 16 presets
Alarm 1 input NC / NO / OFF
Dome ID 63 Camera IDs
Electrical
Camera Control RS-485 (Baud rate 9600bps.)
Mechanical
Dimensions 5.70" x 4.60"
(Diameter x Height) (145.0mm x 117.2mm)
lower dome diameter 3.89" (99.0mm)
Weight  2.86lbs (1.3kg)
Housing  Die-cast aluminum
Lower Dome Lexan
Outdoor IP Rating IP66
Environmental
Environmental Condition
Operation Temperature  14˚F ~ 104˚F (-10°C ~ 40°C)
Operation Humidity 0% ~ 96%
Storage Temperature 68˚F- 140˚F (20˚C ~ 60˚C)
Accessories
VDMWC Wall or pendant mount kit